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Clean Water Revolving Fund & Drinking Water Revolving Fund  

 

IUP Approval Notice 
 
To: Local Governments with Water Infrastructure Projects on the 2021 Intended Use Plans 

for the Clean Water Revolving Fund and Drinking Water Revolving Fund 
 

 Other Interested Parties 
 
On September 30, 2020 the Minnesota Public Facilities Authority (PFA) approved its 2021 Intended Use 
Plans (IUPs) for the Clean Water Revolving Fund (CWRF) and Drinking Water Revolving Fund (DWRF).  
The IUPs identify the projects and activities the PFA intends to fund from the CWRF and DWRF in state 
fiscal year 2021 (July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021).   
 
The IUPs are available on the PFA webpage at www.mn.gov/deed/pfa under “Infrastructure Funds and 
Programs” and then either “Clean Water Revolving Fund” or “Drinking Water Revolving Fund”. 
 
At this time, the 2021 IUPs for both the CWRF and DWRF only include carryover projects in the fundable 
range (listed in Part A1 and A2 of the 2021 IUPs). 
 
If you have any questions about the CWRF or DWRF, please contact your PFA loan officer shown on 
the enclosed map.  please contact your PFA loan officer shown on the enclosed map.  Questions 
about the environmental and technical review process should be directed to the assigned review 
engineer at the appropriate agency, or Bill Dunn at the MPCA (651-757-2324, bill.dunn@state.mn.us ) 
or Chad Kolstad at the MDH (651-201-3972, chad.kolstad@state.mn.us). 
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3a 

3b 

c Minnesota Public Facilities Authority 
Region PFA Loan Officer 

 
1, 2, 3a, 5 

Mary Jane Schultz 
651-259-7467 
maryjane.schultz@state.mn.us 

 
3c 

James Fletcher 
651-259-7497 
james.fletcher@state.mn.us 

 
4 

Peter Bradshaw 
651-259-7689 
peter.bradshaw@state.mn.us 

3b, 6E, 6W, 
7E, 7W 

Kathe Barrett 
651-259-7464 
kathe.barrett@state.mn.us 

 
 8, 9, 10 

Anita Gallentine 
651-259-7466 
anita.gallentine@state.mn.us 

11 & 
General 
Program  
Questions 

Becky Sabie 
651-259-7470 
rebecca.sabie@state.mn.us 
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